United States Court of Federal Claims

717 MADISON PLACE, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20439

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
(202) 357-6406

January 4, 2016

The Honorable Joseph R. Biden, Jr.
President of the United States Senate
The Capitol Room S212

East Capitol Street NE First Street NE
Washington, DC 20004

Dear Mr. President:

Enclosed are two copies of the Annual Report of the United States Court of Federal
Claims for the year ended September 30, 2015 as required by Section 791(c), Title 28, United
States Code.

Very truly yours,

WCW

Hazel C. Keahey
Clerk of Court

Enclosures:
1. Report of Vaccine Case Judgments for Pain and Suffering - FY15
2. Report of Vaccine Case Judgments for Lost Wages - FY15
3. Report of Judgments entered by the U.S. Court of Federal Claims - FY15



CODES

NATURE OF JUDGMENT:

DC

DE

DP

D5

JC

JS

J5

PI

z

VA

vC

VDC

VDP

GENERAL JURISDICTION CASES

Dismissed pursuant to a court decision.

Default judgment entered for defendant.

Dismissed by party or parties.

Dismissed pursuant to Rule 54(b).

Judgment pursuant to a court decision or a stipulation following a court decision.
Judgment pursuant to a stipulated settlement.

Judgment pursuant to Rule 54(b).

Permanent injunction granted.
VACCINE COMPENSATION CASES
Vaccine judgment pursuant to a review by a judge with an annuity. Judgment amount
reflects only lump sum payment amount.
Vaccine judgment pursuant to a review by a judge.
Vaccine judgment dismissing a petition pursuant to a review by a judge.

Vaccine judgment awarding fees and/or costs pursuant to a review by a judge.

Vaccine judgment with an annuity. Judgment amount reflects only lump sum payment
amount.

Vaccine judgment pursuant to a special master’s decision.
Vaccine judgment dismissing the petition pursuant to a special master’s decision.

Vaccine judgment dismissing the petition based upon one or more parties’ stipulation.



JUDGMENT FOR/COSTS FOR COLUMNS:

PLA Plaintiff

DFT Defendant

B Both parties

PET Petitioner

RES Respondent

3DDFT 3" Party Defendant
3DPLA 3" Party Plaintiff
INTVD Intervening Defendant
INTVP Intervening Plaintiff
COST TYPE COLUMN:

C Costs taxed by the clerk.

26 Costs pursuant to 26 U.S.C. § 7430.

5 Costs pursuant to 5 U.S.C. § 5596.

28B  Costs pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §2412(b).

28D  Costs pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §2412(d).

42V Fees and costs pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 300 et seq.
42VF  Fees pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 300 et seq.

42VC Costs pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 300 et seq.



Vaccine Cases Lost Wages - FY 2015

Judgment Date

Case Number

Case Name

Lost Wages Amount

10/3/2014

10/3/2014

10/10/2014

10/10/2014

10/16/2014

10/16/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

11/10/2014

11/21/2014

12/5/2014

12/15/2014

12/17/2014

1/27/12015

2/9/2015

2/27/2015

3/6/2015

3/6/2015

3/27/2015

3/27/2015

4/30/2015

5/29/2015

1:12-vv-00599-UNJ

1:12-vv-00600-UNJ

1:12-vv-00054-UNJ

1:10-vv-00834-UNJ

1:13-vv-00068-UNJ

1:09-wv-00427-UNJ

1:12-vv-00675-UNJ

1:13-vv-00372-UNJ

1:11-vv-00603-UNJ

1:12-vv-00701-UNJ

1:13-ww-00605-UNJ

1:13-vv-00492-UNJ

1:12-vv-00106-UNJ

1:14-vv-00474-UNJ

1:11-vv-00508-UNJ

1:01-vv-00707-EGB

1:14-w-00239-UNJ

1:11-vv-00508-UNJ

1:13-vv-00853-UNJ

1:12-vv-00662-UNJ

1:09-vv-00180-UNJ

1:13-vv-00497-UNJ

1:13-vv-00865-UNJ

Monday, January 04, 2016

TRUXILLO v. SECRETARY OF H

STARKEY v. SECRETARY OF H

KELM et al v. SECRETARY OF H

POWELL v. SECRETARY OF HE

SIMPSON v. SECRETARY OF H

ROBERTS v. SECRETARY OF H

HECKLE v. SECRETARY OF HE

BERGLUND v. SECRETARY OF

FARB v. SECRETARY OF HEALT

ZGLENSKI v. SECRETARY OF H

MCWILLIAMS v. SECRETARY O

LISTER v. SECRETARY OF HEA

CORONA v. SECRETARY OF HE

CARTWRIGHT v. SECRETARY O

HAIGLER et al v. SECRETARY O

M.S.S.v. HHS

SCHUTTE v. SECRETARY OF H

HAIGLER et al v. SECRETARY O

ABDULLA v. SECRETARY OF HE

PREVETTE v. SECRETARY OF

GERHARDT v. SECRETARY OF

HIGGINS v. SECRETARY OF HE

ODOM v. SECRETARY OF HEAL

$357,917.66
$481,351.44
$800,000.00
$400,000.00
$581.76
$820,286.73
$618,898.00
$8,112.59
$2,042,841.89
$176,618.72
$493,737.90
$204,214.24
$775,100.00
$3,726.92
$743,360.88
$1,825,876.55
$1,175,416.49
$743,360.88
$13,129.58
$676,429.59
$2,063,713.29
$769,689.00

$653,922.50

Page 1 of 2



Judgment Date  Case Number Case Name Lost Wages Amount

6/19/2015 1:11-vv-00599-UNJ INSCHO et al v. SECRETARY OF $393,799.39

7/15/2015 1:14-vv-01150-UNJ BUDGAKE v. SECRETARY OF H $920.85

Monday, January 04, 2016 Page 2 of 2



Vaccine Cases Pain and Suffering - FY 2015

Judgment Date

Case Number

Case Name

Pain and Suffering Amount

10/3/2014

10/3/2014

10/10/2014

10/10/2014

10/16/2014

10/16/2014

10/23/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

11/10/2014

11/21/2014

12/5/2014

12/5/2014

12/15/2014

12/17/2014

12/31/2014

1/27/2015

2/5/2015

2/9/2015

2/27/2015

3/6/2015

1:12-vv-00599-UNJ

1:12-vv-00600-UNJ

1:12-yv-00054-UNJ

1:10-vv-00834-UNJ

1:09-vv-00427-UNJ

1:13-vv-00068-UNJ

1:11-vv-00679-UNJ

1:12-vv-00675-UNJ

1:13-vv-00372-UNJ

1:13-vv-00848-UNJ

1:11-ww-00603-UNJ

1:12-vv-00701-UNJ

1:13-vv-00605-UNJ

1:13-vv-00606-UNJ

1:13-vv-00492-UNJ

1:12-vv-00106-UNJ

1:14-vv-00474-UNJ

1:14-vv-00553-UNJ

1:11-vv-00508-UNJ

1:14-vv-00653-UNJ

1:01-vv-00707-EGB

1:14-wv-00239-UNJ

1:11-vv-00508-UNJ

Monday, January 04, 2016

TRUXILLO v. SECRETARY OF H

STARKEY v. SECRETARY OF H

KELM et al v. SECRETARY OF H

POWELL v. SECRETARY OF HE

ROBERTS v. SECRETARY OF H

SIMPSON v. SECRETARY OF H

MCELROQY v. SECRETARY OF H

HECKLE v. SECRETARY OF HE

BERGLUND v. SECRETARY OF

HARRIS v. SECRETARY OF HEA

FARB v. SECRETARY OF HEALT

ZGLENSKI v. SECRETARY OF H

MCWILLIAMS v. SECRETARY O

KAZMIERSKI v. SECRETARY OF

LISTER v. SECRETARY OF HEA

CORONA v. SECRETARY OF HE

CARTWRIGHT v. SECRETARY O

DEDON v. SECRETARY OF HEA

HAIGLER et al v. SECRETARY O

REED v. SECRETARY OF HEAL

M.S.S. v. HHS

SCHUTTE v. SECRETARY OF H

HAIGLER et al v. SECRETARY O

$140,180.27

$138,575.56

$238,980.47

$200,000.00

$250,000.00

$140,272.93

$200,000.00

$190,000.00

$100,000.00

$135,000.00

$245,000.00

$117,894.22

$167,644.07

$160,751.19

$181,122.00

$235,000.00

$175,000.00

$140,000.00

$250,000.00

$35,000.00

$241,696.16

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

Page 1 0f2



Judgment Date

Case Number

Case Name Pain and Suffering Amount

3/6/2015

3/26/2015

3/27/2015

3/27/2015

3/27/2015

4/17/2015

4/30/2015

5/29/2015

6/19/2015

7/15/2015

1:13-vv-00853-UNJ

1:13-vv-00389-UNJ

1:14-vv-01095-UNJ

1:09-vv-00180-UNJ

1:12-vv-00662-UNJ

1:14-vv-00338-UNJ

1:13-vv-00497-UNJ

1:13-vv-00865-UNJ

1:11-vv-00599-UNJ

1:14-vv-01150-UNJ

Monday, January 04, 2016

ABDULLA v. SECRETARY OF HE

JOHNSON v. SECRETARY OF H

WALTER v. SECRETARY OF HE

GERHARDT v. SECRETARY OF

PREVETTE v. SECRETARY OF

JENNEY v. SECRETARY OF HE

HIGGINS v. SECRETARY OF HE

ODOM v. SECRETARY OF HEAL

INSCHO et al v. SECRETARY OF

BUDGAKE v. SECRETARY OF H

$150,000.00
$145,000.00
$160,000.00
$250,000.00
$213,762.22
$140,000.00
$208,074.05
$100,000.00
$125,000.00

$100,000.00

Page 2 of 2
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